NORTH NORTHUMBERLAND
LEAGUE OPEN DAY

ALNMOUTH VILLAGE

Date: 17" July 2021

BEST NET
NAME: Dirk Ord SCORE: 39 |CLUB: Dunstanburgh
BEST GROSS
NAME: Richard Gander |SCORE:36 CLUB: Foxton
SWEEP
1** | NAME: D Ord SCORE: 39 | CLUB: Dunstanburgh
2" | NAME:R Gander SCORE: 37 | CLUB: Foxton
3" | NAME: J Wilson SCORE: 37 |CLUB: Dunstanburgh
4™ | NAME:L Scott SCORE: 37 |CLUB: Alnmouth Village
TEAM RESULTS
TEAM TEAM NET POINTS | TEAM GROSS POINTS
Alnmouth Village 129 81
Alnwick Castle 114 85
Burgham
Dunstanburgh 135 111
Rothbury 124 93
Seahouses 48 27
Warkworth 131 88

Points of note:

(course conditions, hole in one etc)



Alnmouth Village Golf Club

NNGL Open Day
Printed: 20 July 2021

Competition Result

Competition played on 17 July 2021 at Alnmouth Village (Alnmouth Village).

Full Net Result

Overall
Position
1 Dirk Ord
2 Richard Gander
3 John Wilson
4 Lewis Scott
5 Simon Williams
6 David Coates
7 S Walker
8  John Carss
9  Steve Yeadon
10 Paul Clarke
11 Gerard Wynn
12 Tim Capron
13 L Graves
14 Andy Brown
15 Richard Forsyth
16 Stephen Horsfield
17 Michael Arkle
18 Michael Lucas
19 Alan Mcneill
20  Robert Ritchie
21 Gary Mallaburn
22 John R Henderson
23 Billy Brown
24  Robert Jamieson
25  Craig Horsley
26 Robert Jackson
27 Simon Potts
28 Martin Carss
29 Alan Jones
30  Stephen Willis
31 David W Phillips
32 Anthony Potts
33 Gary Wilcox
34  KPark
35  David Armstrong
36 Albert Straughan
37 G Pattinson
38  Adam Scott

HandicapMaster® v10.0.49

Score (Play H'cap)  Placing

39 pts (09) Overall Winner
37 pts (01) Overall Runner-Up
37 pts (19) Overall 3rd
37 pts (09)
34 pts (07)
34 pts (23)
33 pts (06)
33 pts (13)
33 pts (22)
33 pts (06)
32 pts (22)
32 pts (15)
32 pts (13)
32 pts (14)
32 pts (09)
31 pts (07)
31 pts (08)
31 pts (16)
31 pts (20)
30 pts (08)
30 pts (12)
30 pts (10)
29 pts (07)
28 pts (09)
28 pts (07)
28 pts (14)
28 pts (06)
28 pts (-02)
27 pts (08)
27 pts (23)
27 pts (11)
26 pts (16)
26 pts (06)
26 pts (21)
26 pts (19)
26 pts (11)
26 pts (18)
26 pts (13)

Created: 20 July 2021 17:17:40

Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes

Last Three Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes
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Competition Report (Full Net Result) - NNGL Open Day - 17 July 2021

39
40
41
)
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Number of Cards Processed = 49

Competition Format:

Singles, Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: 95% of Course Handicap.

Ties:

Keith Richardson
Andrew Short
Martin Wilcox
Kenny Darlow
John Tweddle
Brian Arnott
Brian White
Stuart Jegier
Steff Martin
Paul Hardwick
Duy Lam

25 pts (12)
25 pts (17)
25 pts (11)
25 pts (17)
25 pts (26)
23 pts (24)
21 pts (22)
20 pts (10)
20 pts (21)
19 pts (24)
17 pts (09)

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v10.0.49
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Alnmouth Village Golf Club

NNGL Open Day
Printed: 20 July 2021

Competition Result

Competition played on 17 July 2021 at Alnmouth Village (Alnmouth Village).

Gross Result

Overall
Position

1 Richard Gander

2 Martin Carss

3 Dirk Ord

4 Lewis Scott

5 Simon Williams
6 S Walker

7 Paul Clarke

8 Stephen Horsfield
9 Robert Ritchie

10 Craig Horsley

11 Billy Brown

12 Michael Arkle

13 Simon Potts

14 Richard Forsyth
15 John R Henderson
16  Robert Jamieson
17 Gary Wilcox

18 Alan Jones

18  Gary Mallaburn
20 John Carss

21 L Graves

22 Andy Brown

23 Tim Capron

24 John Wilson

25 David W Phillips
26 Albert Straughan
27 Adam Scott

28 Michael Lucas
29  Robert Jackson
30 Gerard Wynn

31 Keith Richardson
32 Martin Wilcox

33 Alan Mcneill

34  David Coates

35  Steve Yeadon

36 Anthony Potts

37 Andrew Short

38  David Armstrong

HandicapMaster® v10.0.49

Score  Placing

36 pts  Overall Winner
30 pts Overall Runner-Up
30 pts Overall 3rd
29 pts
28 pts
28 pts
28 pts
25 pts
24 pts
24 pts
24 pts
23 pts
23 pts
23 pts
22 pts
21 pts
21 pts
21 pts
21 pts
21 pts
21 pts
20 pts
19 pts
19 pts
19 pts
18 pts
18 pts
17 pts
17 pts
16 pts
16 pts
16 pts
16 pts
15 pts
15 pts
14 pts
14 pts
14 pts
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Countback

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
Last Nine Holes
Not Card Matching
Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes

Last Nine Holes
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Competition Report (Gross Result) - NNGL Open Day - 17 July 2021

39
40
41
)
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Number of Cards Processed = 49

Ties:

G Pattinson
Stuart Jegier
Duy Lam
Kenny Darlow
K Park
Stephen Willis
Brian Arnott
John Tweddle
Brian White
Steff Martin
Paul Hardwick

14 pts
12 pts
12 pts
11 pts
10 pts
10 pts
9 pts
8 pts
6 pts
5 pts
5 pts

Last Nine Holes

Last Six Holes

Last Nine Holes

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards (‘Countback’),

the 'Countback’ column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

HandicapMaster® v10.0.49
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