

NORTH NORTHUMBERLAND LEAGUE OPEN DAY ALNMOUTH VILLAGE

Date: 17th July 2021

BEST NET

NAME: Dirk Ord SCORE: 39 CLUB: Dunstanburgh

BEST GROSS

SWEEP

	NAME: D Ord	SCORE: 39	CLUB: Dunstanburgh
2 nd	NAME:R Gander	SCORE: 37	CLUB: Foxton
3 rd	NAME: J Wilson	SCORE: 37	CLUB: Dunstanburgh
4 th	NAME:L Scott	SCORE: 37	CLUB: Alnmouth Village

TEAM RESULTS

TEAM	TEAM NET POINTS	TEAM GROSS POINTS	
Alnmouth Village	129	81	
Alnwick Castle	114	85	
Burgham			
Dunstanburgh	135	111	
Rothbury	124	93	
Seahouses	48	27	
Warkworth	131	88	

Points of note:

(course conditions, hole in one etc)

Alnmouth Village Golf Club

NNGL Open Day

Printed: 20 July 2021



Competition Result

Competition played on 17 July 2021 at Alnmouth Village (Alnmouth Village).

Full Net Result

Overall		Score (Play H'cap)	Placing	Countback
Position 1	Dirk Ord	39 pts (09)	Overall Winner	
2	Richard Gander	37 pts (01)	Overall Runner-Up	Last Nine Holes
3	John Wilson	37 pts (19)	Overall 3rd	Last Nine Holes
4	Lewis Scott	37 pts (09)		
5	Simon Williams	34 pts (07)		Last Nine Holes
6	David Coates	34 pts (23)		
7	S Walker	33 pts (06)		Last Nine Holes
8	John Carss	33 pts (13)		Last Nine Holes
9	Steve Yeadon	33 pts (22)		Last Nine Holes
10	Paul Clarke	33 pts (06)		
11	Gerard Wynn	32 pts (22)		Last Nine Holes
12	Tim Capron	32 pts (15)		Last Nine Holes
13	L Graves	32 pts (13)		Last Six Holes
14	Andy Brown	32 pts (14)		Last Nine Holes
15	Richard Forsyth	32 pts (09)		
16	Stephen Horsfield	31 pts (07)		Last Nine Holes
17	Michael Arkle	31 pts (08)		Last Nine Holes
18	Michael Lucas	31 pts (16)		Last Six Holes
19	Alan Mcneill	31 pts (20)		
20	Robert Ritchie	30 pts (08)		Last Nine Holes
21	Gary Mallaburn	30 pts (12)		Last Six Holes
22	John R Henderson	30 pts (10)		
23	Billy Brown	29 pts (07)		
24	Robert Jamieson	28 pts (09)		Last Nine Holes
25	Craig Horsley	28 pts (07)		Last Nine Holes
26	Robert Jackson	28 pts (14)		Last Nine Holes
27	Simon Potts	28 pts (06)		Last Three Holes
28	Martin Carss	28 pts (-02)		
29	Alan Jones	27 pts (08)		Last Nine Holes
30	Stephen Willis	27 pts (23)		Last Nine Holes
31	David W Phillips	27 pts (11)		
32	Anthony Potts	26 pts (16)		Last Nine Holes
33	Gary Wilcox	26 pts (06)		Last Nine Holes
34	K Park	26 pts (21)		Last Six Holes
35	David Armstrong	26 pts (19)		Last Nine Holes
36	Albert Straughan	26 pts (11)		Last Six Holes
37	G Pattinson	26 pts (18)		Last Nine Holes
38	Adam Scott	26 pts (13)		

HandicapMaster® v10.0.49 Created: 20 July 2021 17:17:40 Page 1 of 2

Competition Report (Full Net Result) - NNGL Open Day - 17 July 2021

Richardson	25 pts (12)	Last Nine Holes
w Short	25 pts (17)	Last Nine Holes
n Wilcox	25 pts (11)	Last Six Holes
/ Darlow	25 pts (17)	Last Nine Holes
Tweddle	25 pts (26)	
Arnott	23 pts (24)	
White	21 pts (22)	
Jegier	20 pts (10)	Last Six Holes
Martin	20 pts (21)	
łardwick	19 pts (24)	
am	17 pts (09)	
	Richardson w Short n Wilcox y Darlow Tweddle Arnott White t Jegier Martin Hardwick am	ww Short 25 pts (17) Wilcox 25 pts (11) Darlow 25 pts (17) Tweddle 25 pts (26) Arnott 23 pts (24) White 21 pts (22) Use Jegier 20 pts (10) Wartin 20 pts (21) Hardwick 19 pts (24)

Number of Cards Processed = 49

Competition Format:

Singles, Stableford competition. Handicap allowance: 95% of Course Handicap.

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.

Alnmouth Village Golf Club

NNGL Open Day

Printed: 20 July 2021



Competition Result

Competition played on 17 July 2021 at Alnmouth Village (Alnmouth Village).

Gross Result

Overall		Score	Placing	Countback
Position				
1	Richard Gander	36 pts	Overall Winner	
2	Martin Carss	30 pts	Overall Runner-Up	Last Nine Holes
3	Dirk Ord	30 pts	Overall 3rd	
4	Lewis Scott	29 pts		
5	Simon Williams	28 pts		Last Nine Holes
6	S Walker	28 pts		Last Nine Holes
7	Paul Clarke	28 pts		
8	Stephen Horsfield	25 pts		
9	Robert Ritchie	24 pts		Last Six Holes
10	Craig Horsley	24 pts		Last Nine Holes
11	Billy Brown	24 pts		
12	Michael Arkle	23 pts		Last Nine Holes
13	Simon Potts	23 pts		Last Nine Holes
14	Richard Forsyth	23 pts		
15	John R Henderson	22 pts		
16	Robert Jamieson	21 pts		Last Nine Holes
17	Gary Wilcox	21 pts		Last Nine Holes
18	Alan Jones	21 pts		Not Card Matching
18	Gary Mallaburn	21 pts		Last Six Holes
20	John Carss	21 pts		Last Six Holes
21	L Graves	21 pts		
22	Andy Brown	20 pts		
23	Tim Capron	19 pts		Last Six Holes
24	John Wilson	19 pts		Last Nine Holes
25	David W Phillips	19 pts		
26	Albert Straughan	18 pts		Last Nine Holes
27	Adam Scott	18 pts		
28	Michael Lucas	17 pts		Last Nine Holes
29	Robert Jackson	17 pts		
30	Gerard Wynn	16 pts		Last Nine Holes
31	Keith Richardson	16 pts		Last Nine Holes
32	Martin Wilcox	16 pts		Last Nine Holes
33	Alan Mcneill	16 pts		
34	David Coates	15 pts		Last Nine Holes
35	Steve Yeadon	15 pts		
36	Anthony Potts	14 pts		Last Nine Holes
37	Andrew Short	14 pts		Last Nine Holes
38	David Armstrong	14 pts		Last Nine Holes

HandicapMaster® v10.0.49 Created: 20 July 2021 16:43:39 Page 1 of 2

Competition Report (Gross Result) - NNGL Open Day - 17 July 2021

39	G Pattinson	14 pts	
40	Stuart Jegier	12 pts	Last Nine Holes
41	Duy Lam	12 pts	
42	Kenny Darlow	11 pts	
43	K Park	10 pts	Last Six Holes
44	Stephen Willis	10 pts	
45	Brian Arnott	9 pts	
46	John Tweddle	8 pts	
47	Brian White	6 pts	
48	Steff Martin	5 pts	Last Nine Holes
49	Paul Hardwick	5 pts	

Number of Cards Processed = 49

Ties:

Where a player is placed ahead of the following player in the results, based upon matching scorecards ('Countback'), the 'Countback' column documents the winning section of their scorecard.